# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Release

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Viking Corporation		12/18/2009	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	231 South LaSalle Street	
Internal Address:	Agency Management; Mail Code IL1-231-10-14	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60697	
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	777793	VIKING
Registration Number:	777759	VIKING
Registration Number:	855059	FIRE-CYCLE
Registration Number:	923078	VIKING
Registration Number:	1118710	HIGH CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	1219028	MICROMATIC
Registration Number:	1505642	MICROFAST
Registration Number:	1709778	VIKING
Registration Number:	1776394	VIKING
Registration Number:	1715256	EASY RISER
Registration Number:	1841291	MIRAGE
Registration Number:	2191295	MICROFASTHP
Registration Number:	1726433	SUPPLY NET
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0820

900152329

Registration Number:	1565204	sn
Registration Number:	2386805	HORIZON
Registration Number:	2550446	FIREKING
Registration Number:	2547819	UNIKING
Registration Number:	2689052	GRATE NOZZLE
Registration Number:	2805575	SUREFIRE
Registration Number:	2952374	TRIMPAC
Registration Number:	2973651	FREEDOM
Registration Number:	2141751	VIKING SUPPLYNET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 2: Attn: Jean Paterson

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	253123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	01/18/2010

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=1-18-10 Viking Corporation-TM#page1.tif

source=1-18-10 Viking Corporation-TM#page2.tif

source=1-18-10 Viking Corporation-TM#page3.tif

source=1-18-10 Viking Corporation-TM#page4.tif

source=1-18-10 Viking Corporation-TM#page5.tif

source=1-18-10 Viking Corporation-TM#page6.tif

#### NOTICE OF FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS NOTICE OF FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST is effective as of December 18, 2009 between THE VIKING CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation (the "Company"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent, a national banking association of the United States (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security Agreement dated as of September 24, 2008 among the Company, certain subsidiaries of the Company, and the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest in certain collateral, including patents, was granted by the Company to the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party is the holder of a security interest in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively the "<u>Collateral</u>") pursuant to the Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of September 24, 2008 (the "<u>Notice</u>") by the Company for the benefit of the Secured Party, which Notice was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 3, 2008 at Reel 003866 Frame 0707; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and Viking Group, Inc. (which owns all of the issued and outstanding equity interests of the Company) executed on December 18, 2009 a payoff letter (the "Payoff Letter") pursuant to which the Secured Party released, effective as of December 18, 2009, the security interest granted in the Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and the Company wish to record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office a notice of such release;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration recited in the Payoff Letter and other good and valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby gives notice of the release of the security interest granted in the Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

AMR-233220-v2 80-40418555

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Notice of Full Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

## THE VIKING CORPORATION

By: Janice A. Oshin & W.
Name: Janice A. Oshinski

Title: Treasurer

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Administrative Agent

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Title:

NOTICE OF FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

80-40418555

AMR-233220-v2

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Notice of Full Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

Title:

Ву:
Name:
Title:
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Administrative Agent  By:
Name: Rosanne Parsill

Assistant Vice President

THE VIKING CORPORATION

NOTICE OF FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

AMR-233220-v2 -2- 80-40418555

## SCHEDULE A

# THE VIKING CORPORATION TRADEMARKS

Exact Legal Name of Owner	Description of Intellectual Property	Application or Registration Number(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
The Viking Corporation	VIKING (Cl. 7)	777,793	9/29/1964
The Viking Corporation	VIKING (Cl. 9)	777,759	9/29/1964
The Viking Corporation	FIRE-CYCLE (Cl. 9)	855,059	8/20/1968
The Viking Corporation	VIKING AND Design (Cl. 9 &! 1)	923,078	11/2/1971
The Viking Corporation	HIGH CHALLENGE (CI.	1,118,710	5/22/1979
The Viking Corporation	MICROMATIC (Cl. 11)	1,219,028	12/7/1982
The Viking Corporation	MICROFAST (Cl. 9)	1,505,642	9/27/1988
The Viking Corporation	VIKING and Design (Cl. 9)	1.709,778	8/25/1992
			44.54.000
The Viking Corporation	VIKING and Design (Cl. 11)	1,776,394	6/15/1993
The Viking Corporation	EASY RISER (Cl. 9)	1,715,256	9/15/1992
The Viking Corporation	MIRAGE (CI. 11)	1,841,291	6/21/1994
The Viking Corporation	MicrofastHP (Cl. 9)	2,191,295	9/22/1998
The Viking Corporation	SUPPLY NET (CI, 42)	1,726,433	10/20/1992
The Viking Corporation	SN and Design (Cl. 42)	1,565,204	11/7/1989
The Viking Corporation	HORIZON (Cl. 9)	2,386,805	9/19/2000
The Viking Corporation	FIREKING (CI. 6)	2,550,446	3/19/2002

AMR-233220-v2 80-40418555

Exact Legal Name of Owner	Description of Intellectual Property	Application or Registration Number(s)	Application or Registration Date(s)
The Viking Corporation	UNIKING (Cl. 6)	2,547,819	3/12/2002
The Viking Corporation	GRATE NOZZLE (Cl. 11)	2,689,052	2/18/2003
The Viking Corporation	SUREFIRE (Cl. 9)	2,805,575	1/13/2004
The Viking Corporation	TRIMPAC (Cl. 6)	2,952,374	5/17/2005
The Viking Corporation	FREEDOM (CI. 9)	2,973,651	7/19/2005
The Viking Corporation	VIKING SUPPLY NET + Design (Cl. 35)  VIKING SupplyNet	2,141,751	3/10/1998

AMR-233220-v2 80-40418555

**RECORDED: 01/18/2010**